

IT E M NO.54

COUR T NO.12

SECT I O N X I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10965 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01 / 2 007 in WA V M P No. 108/2007  
in W A M P No. 71/2007 in W A No. 45/2007 of The H I G H C O U R T O F A . P A T  
H Y D E R A B A D )

S. VASA N T H A & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

D I S T T. COLLE CT O R, HY D E R A B A D & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.for  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter in September, 2009 for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master